

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 37640 OF 2024

Rahul SuriPETITIONER

V/S

Central Bank Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Ms Jenil Shah a/w Ms Kruti Bhavsar and Mr Pratik Barot for
Petitioner.

Mr Arsh Misra for Respondent No. 1.

Mr Govind Javeri a/w Mr Sushil Kumar, Mr Vidhi Suthar i/b
Kumar Legal Research LLP for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 8th January, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)