

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.01.31
11:15:10 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 37640 OF 2024

Rahul Suri
Versus
Central Bank of India & ors.

... Petitioner
.... Respondents

Mr. Pratik Barot i/b Ms. Kruti Bhavsar, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Arsh Misra, for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. Prasad Shenoy a/w Ms.Parichehr Zaiwalla and Ms. Ishita Desai
i/b BLAC Co., for Respondent No.3-RBI.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 30th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of respondent no.1 who seeks some time to take
instructions, stand over to 11/02/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)