

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition (L) No. 37640 of 2024

Rahul Suri ... Petitioner
V/s.
Central Bank of India and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Rohit Agarwal a/w. Pratik Barot, Advocate Angel Pandey for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prasad Shenoy a/w. Ms. Aditi Phatak a/w. Ms. Parichehr Zaiwalla i/b. BLAC for Respondent No.3.
Mr. Arsh Mishra for Respondent No.1.
Ms. Vidhi Suthar a/w. Kuti Choubey, Advocate Sushil Kumar i/b. Kumar Legal Research LLP for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 11th February 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of Respondent No.1, one week time is granted to file affidavit-in-reply. List the Petition on **25th February 2026.**

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)